Maps and Mapping

SPECIAL EDITORS

Ulf Sporrong Hans-Fredrik Wennstrom

THEME MANAGER

National Land Survey of Sweden

National Atlas of Sweden



s 2M

P 2/5
12/3
\2/2
NS
L 20
‘2/42

2f9
rz2/40
12/~
s2f 41

20

L2/
PHAT

SEA AND COAST

\

SNA Publishing will publish between 1990 and 1995 a government-financed National At-
las of Sweden. The first national atlas, Arlas dver Sverige was published in 1953~71 by
Svenska Sdllskapet fir Antropologi och Geografi, SSAG (the Swedish Society for An-
thropology and Geography). The new national atlas describes Sweden in 17 volumes,
each of which deals with a separate theme. The organizations responsible for this new
national atlas are Lantmdteriverket, LMV (the National Land Survey), SSAG and Statis-
tiska Centralbyrdn, SCB (Statistics Sweden). The whole project is under the supervision
of an editorial committee, consisting of two representatives of each of these organiza-
tions and the chief editor. To assist the committee and the editors there is a scientific ad-
visory group of three permanent members: Professor Staffan Helmfrid (Chairman), Pro-
fessor Erik Bylund and Professor Anders Rapp. For each theme specialists are coopted
to the advisory group. A theme manager is responsible for compiling the manuscript for
each individual volume. The National Atlas of Sweden is to be published in book form
both in Swedish and in English, and in a computer-based version for use in personal
computers.

The whole work comprises the following volumes (in order of publication):
MAPS AND MAPPING

THE FORESTS

THE POPULATION

AGRICULTURE

THE ENVIRONMENT

THE INFRASTRUCTURE

SWEDEN IN THE WORLD

CULTURAL LIFE, RECR'EATION AND TOURISM
WORK AND LEISURE

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND PRESERVATION
GEOLOGY

LANDSCAPE AND SETTLEMENTS

CLIMATE, LAKES AND RIVERS
MANUFACTURING AND SERVICE
GEOGRAPHY OF PLANTS AND ANIMALS

THE GEOGRAPHY OF SWEDEN

Leif Wastenson

Staffan Helmfrid, Scientific Editor
Margareta Elg, Editor

Mirta Syrén, Editor

Mats Dahlberg, Production Manager
Owe Palmér, Map Editor

CHIEF EDITOR
EDITORS

PRODUCTION, LM MAPS

§43 A1 9 A

SPECIAL EDITORS Ulf Sporrong
Hans-Fredrik Wennstrém
EDITOR SNA MAP OF SWEDEN Christian Elvhage
TRANSLATOR Michael Knight
GRAPHIC DESIGN Hékan Lindstrém
LAYOUT Typoform (Gunnel Eriksson, Helena Klint)
REPRODUCTION LM Repro, Luleé
COMPOSITION Bokstaven AB, Géteborg

COVER ILLUSTRATION

First edition
© SNA
Printed in Italy 1990

Gunnar Brusewitz

ISBN 91-87760-04-5 (National Atlas

of Sweden, all volumes)

ISBN 91-87760-02-9 (Maps and Mapping)



Contents

“A Good, Perfectly True Mappe”

GUNNAR BRUSEWITZ

Sweden — a Long Country

MARGARETA ELG

The Map — An Image of Reality

HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM

Maps and the Past

ULF SPORRONG, KERSTIN BODSTROM, AKE SUNDBORG

Five Centuries of Sweden on Maps
STAFFAN HELMFRID

The Maps of Sweden

HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM

Geodesy

INGMAR PETERSON

Official Map Series

HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM

Place-Names on Maps
ANN-CHRISTIN MATTISSON

Nautical Charts

GORAN NORDSTROM

General Maps

HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM

Geological Maps

HARALD AGRELL, ANDERS DAMBERG, CURT FREDEN

Municipal Maps

BERTIL EKSTROM

Maps for Orienteering
ANDERS TIMNER

16

26

34

46

48

54

66

70

76

81

88

Aerial Photographs

HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM

Geografical Data Banks

HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM, LEIF WASTENSON

Modern Map Production

MATS DAHLBERG

Remote Sensing for Thematic Mapping

LEIF WASTENSON

Global Environmental Monitoring by
Satellite

LEIF WASTENSON

Satellites for Peace
HANS-HENRIK RONNOW

Map Collections in Sweden
ULLA EHRENSVARD

The Land Survey and its Early Mapping
Work

ALFRED ORBACK

Land Survey Maps as Historical Sources
ULF SPORRONG

The Home District on the Map

ULF SPORRONG, CLAES TOLLIN, BIRGITTA ROECK-HAN-

SEN, STAFFAN HELMFRID

Maps in the Future

ULF SPORRONG, HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM

SNA Map of Sweden

96

98

100

112

114

116

126

136

146

154

161



