Maps and Mapping

SPECIAL EDITORS

Ulf Sporrong Hans-Fredrik Wennström

THEME MANAGER

National Land Survey of Sweden

National Atlas of Sweden

SNA Publishing will publish between 1990 and 1995 a government-financed National Atlas of Sweden. The first national atlas, Atlas över Sverige was published in 1953-71 by Svenska Sällskapet för Antropologi och Geografi, SSAG (the Swedish Society for Anthropology and Geography). The new national atlas describes Sweden in 17 volumes, each of which deals with a separate theme. The organizations responsible for this new national atlas are Lantmäteriverket, LMV (the National Land Survey), SSAG and Statistiska Centralbyrån, SCB (Statistics Sweden). The whole project is under the supervision of an editorial committee, consisting of two representatives of each of these organizations and the chief editor. To assist the committee and the editors there is a scientific advisory group of three permanent members: Professor Staffan Helmfrid (Chairman), Professor Erik Bylund and Professor Anders Rapp. For each theme specialists are coopted to the advisory group. A theme manager is responsible for compiling the manuscript for each individual volume. The National Atlas of Sweden is to be published in book form both in Swedish and in English, and in a computer-based version for use in personal computers.

The whole work comprises the following volumes (in order of publication):

MAPS AND MAPPING : 2/1 : 214 THE FORESTS : 2/5 THE POPULATION

: 2/3 AGRICULTURE 12/2 THE ENVIRONMENT : 2/7 THE INFRASTRUCTURE

:216 SEA AND COAST :2/12 SWEDEN IN THE WORLD

CULTURAL LIFE, RECREATION AND TOURISM

WORK AND LEISURE :2/9

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND PRESERVATION :2/10

12/13 GEOLOGY

:2/11 LANDSCAPE AND SETTLEMENTS

2/14 CLIMATE, LAKES AND RIVERS

MANUFACTURING AND SERVICE

GEOGRAPHY OF PLANTS AND ANIMALS : 2/16

: 2/17 THE GEOGRAPHY OF SWEDEN



1 a. SEP. 1991

CHIEF EDITOR

Leif Wastenson

EDITORS

Staffan Helmfrid, Scientific Editor

Margareta Elg, Editor

Märta Syrén, Editor

PRODUCTION, LM MAPS

Mats Dahlberg, Production Manager

Owe Palmér, Map Editor

SPECIAL EDITORS

Ulf Sporrong

EDITOR SNA MAP OF SWEDEN

Hans-Fredrik Wennström

TRANSLATOR

Christian Elvhage Michael Knight

Håkan Lindström

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Typoform (Gunnel Eriksson, Helena Klint)

LAYOUT REPRODUCTION

LM Repro, Luleå

COMPOSITION

Bokstaven AB, Göteborg

COVER ILLUSTRATION

Gunnar Brusewitz

First edition © SNA Printed in Italy 1990

ISBN 91-87760-04-5 (National Atlas of Sweden, all volumes) ISBN 91-87760-02-9 (Maps and Mapping)

Contents

"A Good, Perfectly True Mappe" GUNNAR BRUSEWITZ	6	Aerial Photographs HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTRÖM	92
Sweden – a Long Country MARGARETA ELG	8	Geografical Data Banks HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTRÖM, LEIF WASTENSON	96
The Map – An Image of Reality HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTROM	16	Modern Map Production MATS DAHLBERG	98
Maps and the Past ulf sporrong, kerstin bodström, åke sundborg	26	Remote Sensing for Thematic Mapping LEIF WASTENSON	100
Five Centuries of Sweden on Maps STAFFAN HELMFRID	34	Global Environmental Monitoring by Satellite	112
The Maps of Sweden HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTRÖM	46	Satellites for Peace HANS-HENRIK RÖNNOW	114
Geodesy ingmar peterson	48	Map Collections in Sweden	116
Official Map Series HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTRÖM	54	The Land Survey and its Early Mapping Work	126
Place-Names on Maps ANN-CHRISTIN MATTISSON	66	ALFRED ÖRBACK	120
Nautical Charts	70	Land Survey Maps as Historical Sources ULF SPORRONG	136
göran nordström General Maps HANS-FREDRIK WENNSTRÖM	76	The Home District on the Map ulf sporrong, claes tollin, birgitta roeck-hansen, staffan helmfrid	146
Geological Maps HARALD AGRELL, ANDERS DAMBERG, CURT FREDÉN	81	Maps in the Future ulf sporrong, hans-fredrik wennström	154
Municipal Maps BERTIL EKSTRÖM	84	SNA Map of Sweden	161
Maps for Orienteering	88		